
КАТАЛОГ ЗАПЧАСТЕЙ К ДВИГАТЕЛЮ P152QMI(GY6) 
(4-такта, объем 125см.куб.) 

PATROL 125 (QM125T-10H)
PATROL II 125 (QM125T-10)
MASTER 125 (QM125T-10)
JOKER  125 (QM125T-10V)

DIAMOND 125 (QM125-TG)
BTL 125 (QM125T-10D)
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Внимание! 

      Для заказа запчастей необходимо в каталоге найти страницу с изображением интересующей вас детали. В 
левом верхнем углу написан код рисунка. Номер детали указан возле изображения детали. Например для заказа 
прокладки глушителя, для модели FORTUNE 50, вы пишите в заявке – "FIG.13 – 8 Прокладка глушителя" (или 
название на английском из каталога) и необходимое количество. Если группа деталей объединена скобкой, это 

значит, что детали продаются в комплекте. 
После того, как вы определились с выбором детали, вы можете сделать заказ, уточнить наличие на складе, 

цену, позвонив по телефонам указанным на сайте или  отправьте запрос на наш e-mail: repair@skybike.com.ua 

http://skybike.com.ua/contacts/
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FIG.E1 
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Ref.No. 3 
 

 E1 

FIG.E1 КРЫШКИ ВЕНТИЛЯЦИОННЫЕ  
Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks 

. 5 / 5A / 5B   11   8    10      
 
P152QMI 

98  8 8 99 4/4A/4B 1B 

2 1 P152QMI.16.1-00 1 

1A P152QMI.16.1-00A 1 7
1B P152QMI.16.1-00B 1 

2 P152QMI.16-05 1 1
3 P152QMI.16-09 1 

4 P152QMI.16-04 1 

4A P152QMI.16-04A 1 

4B P152QMI.16-04B 1 

5 P152QMI.16.2-00 1 

5A P152QMI.16.2-00A 1 1A 5B P152QMI.16.2-00B 1 

6 P152QMI.16-07 1 

7 139QMB.16-02 1 

8 GB845-85 4 

9 GB5787-86 3 

10 1 

11  

Cover comp, fan 

Cover comp, fan 

Cover comp, fan 

Clamp, starter cable 

Duct, carburetor cooling 

Shroud comp, ex 

Shroud comp, ex 

Shroud comp, ex 

Shroud comp, in 

Shroud comp, in 

Shroud comp, in 

Clip, high tension cord 

Rubber plug, side panel 

Screw, tapping M5x16 

Bolt, flange M6x25 

Seal, shroud 

Seal, shroud 1 
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FIG.E2 3 2 8 4 
 

 E2 

FIG.E2 8 8 Ref.No. Part No. 

КРЫШКА  КЛАПАНОВ 

Description Q'ty Remarks 

1 
516      17 18A 17  19   20 

P152QMI 

 
 
 5  5   6 2B 5    14       13 15 9 18 10 1113A 20 12 12 

878 2A 8 
8 7A 8 

1 P152QMI.02-38 

2 P152QMI.02-01 

2A P152QMI.02-01A 

2B P152QMI.02-01A 

3 P152QMI.02-05 

4 CIE50FMF12-04 

5 GB5787-86 

6 P152QMI.02-36 

7 P152QMI.02-10 

7A P152QMI.02-10A 

8 GB845-85 

9 139QMB.02.9-00 

10 139QMB.02-09 

11 GB5789-86 

12 GB5789-86 

13 139QMB.02.14-09 

13A P152QMI.02-46 

14 139QMB.02-03 

15 139QMB.02-08 

16 139QMB.02.4-00 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

4 

1 

1 

1 

4 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1

1 

1 

Tube, breather 

Cover comp, cylinder head 

Cover comp, cylinder head 

Cover comp, cylinder head 

Gasket, head cover 

Clip, 12mm 

Bolt, flange M6x25 

Bracket 

Plate 

Plate 

Screw 

Valve assy 

Cover 

Bolt M6x25 

Bolt M6x40 

Air cleaner assy 

Air cleaner assy 

Gasket I 

Gasket II 

Hose assy 1  
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FIG.E3 

Ref.No. 

 E3 

FIG.E3 ГОЛОВКА ЦИЛИНДРА   
Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks 18 

     23  
P152QMI 

1 P152QMI.02.2-01 18 
1A P152QMI.02.2-01A 

1B P152QMI.02.2-01B 

2 P152QMI.02-07 

2A P152QMI.02-07A 

3 P152QMI.02.2-04 

4 P152QMI.02.2-05 

5 P152QMI.02-22 

6 P152QMI.02-32 

7 P152QMI.02-31 

8 P152QMI.02.11-00 

8A P152QMI.02.11-00A 

9 P152QMI.02.12-00 

10 K157FMI.02-40 

10A P152QMI.02-46 

11 P152QMI.02-37 

12 139QMB.12-01 

13 139QMB.02-20 

13A P157QMJ02-04 

14 GB900-88 

Head comp, cylinder 

Head comp, cylinder 

Head comp, cylinder 

Holder, camshaft 

Holder, camshaft 

Guide, in. valve 

Guide, ex. valve 

Gasket, cylinder head  

Gasket,  carburetor, 
insulator 

Insulator, carburetor 

Pipe comp, in 

Pipe comp, in 

Band, insulator 

Washer 

O-Ring d27x2 

O-Ring d9x1.5 

Bolt 2, stud M6x32  

Bolt 2, stud M8x32  

Bolt, stud A M6x50 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

4 

2 

1 

2 

2 

2 

2 
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FIG.E3  E3 

FIG.E3 ГОЛОВКА ЦИЛИНДРА  
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks 18 18 14A GB900-88  2 

15 GB5787-86 1 

16 139QMB.02-33 2 

17 K157FMI.02-39 

Bolt, stud A M6x60 

Bolt M6x25 

Nut flange M6 

Nut flange M8 4 

18 244FMI.02-13 Pin,  position d10x16 4 

19 GB5787-86 Bolt  flange M6x100 2 

20 LD-AT7C Spark plug LD-AT7C 1 

21 P152QMI.02-39 Tube vacuum 1 

22 P152QMI.02-41 Joint, three way 1

23 P157QMJ.02.3-02  One-way stopper 1 

23  
P152QMI 
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FIG.E4  E4 

FIG.E4   
Ref.No. Part No. 12 

1 139QMB.02.6-00 12 
РАСПРЕДВАЛ / КЛАПАНА 

Description Q’ty Remarks 

Oil seal valve stem 2 10 /9A 13 14 3/3A  42/2A 3/3A 13 5 14 12 12 
P152QMI 

 11   

9 /9A  10 

1 
7/7A1 11 8 /8A 

2 P152QMI.02.3-01 

2A P157QMJ.02.3-00 

3 P152QMI.02-42 

3A P157QMJ.02-42 

4 P152QMI.02.13-00 

5 P152QMI.02-23 

6 P152QMI.02-04 

6A P157QMJ.02-14 

7 P152QMI.02-29 

7A P157QMJ.02-29 

8 P152QMI.02-16 

8A P157QMJ.02-16 

9 P152QMI.02-15 

9A P157QMJ.02-15 

10 139QMB.02-18 

11 139QMB.02-17 

12 139QMB.02-19 

13 244FMI.02-41 

14 244FMI.02-40

Camshaft comp 

Camshaft comp 

Arm, valve rocker 

Arm, valve rocker 

Shaft comp in. rocker  
arm 

Shaft ex. rocker arm 

Valve, in 

Valve, in 

Valve, ex 

Valve, ex 

Spring, valve outer 

Spring, valve outer 

Spring, valve inner 

Spring, valve inner 

Retainer, valve inner 

Seat, valve spring outer 

Cotter, valve 

Screw, tappet adjusting  

Nut  tappet adjusting 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

4 

2 

2 
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FIGE5  E5 

FIG.E5 НАТЯЖИТЕЛЬ ЦЕПИ РАСПРЕДВАЛА  8 7 Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks 7 3 4      2 
1 (1A) 

 
P152QMI 

10   9 
6 

1 P152QMI.02-21 

1A P157QMJ.02-21 

2 P152QMI.02.7-00 5 3 P152QMI.02.10-00 

4 P152QMI.02-28 

5 139QMB.02-26 

6 P152QMI.02.8-00 

7 GB5787-86 

8 P152QMI.02.10-03 

9 139QMB.02-24 

10 P152QMI.02.10-04 

Chain, cam 1 

Chain, cam 1 

Tensioner cam chain 1 

Lifter assy, tensioner 1 

Gasket, tensioner lifter 1 

Bolt, cam chain tensioner 1 

Guide comp, cam chain 1 

Bolt, flange M6x20 2 

Screw, pan M6x6 1 

O-Ring d 15.2x1.5 1 

O-Ring, d 9.7x1.4 1 

www.skybike.com.ua
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FIG.E6 

Ref.No. 

 E6  
FIG.E6 ЦИЛИНДР   

Part No. Description 
Q' Remarks 

ty 

1 2 1A      
 
P152QMI 

4 1 P152QMI.02.1-00 

1A P152QMI.02.1-00A 

2 P152QMI.02-27 

3 K157FMI.02.5-00 4
4 244FMI.02-13 

5 GB5789-86 

Cylinder comp 1 

Cylinder comp 1 

Gasket, cylinder 1 

Washer, sealing 1 

Pin, dowel d10x16 2 

Bolt flange M6x12 1  
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FIG.E7  E7 

FIG.E7 КРЫШКА КАРТЕРА ПРАВАЯ 

Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty  Remarks 

15 
6 16 10 7     15 12 14 13 13    13 13 

11 8 2 11 4 1 5 9 3 

1 P152QMI.01-02 

2 P152QMI.01-03A 

3 139QMB.12-04 

4 139QMB.12.3-00 

5 139QMB.12-05 

6 139QMB.01-16 

7 P152QMI.01-23 

8 P152QMI.03-20 

9 139QMB.12-03 

10 139QMB.01-15 

11 139QMB.01-14 

12 GB5787-86 

13 GB5787-86 

14 GB5787-86 

15 GB5787-86 

16 GB5787-86 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Cover, R. crankcase comp 

Gasket, R. crankcase cover 

Cap, tappet adjusting hole 

Strainer, oil filter 

Spring, oil filter strainer 

Gauge, oil level 

Clamp magneto cord 

Oil seal 

O-Ring d30.8 

O-Ring  d18x3 1 

Pin, dowel d8x14 2 

Bolt, flange M6x30 1 

Bolt, flange M6x95 4 

Bolt, flange M6x100 1 

Bolt, flange M6x110 2 

Bolt, flange M6x35 1  

P152QMI 

www.skybike.com.ua

8



FIG.E8  E8 

FIG.E8 МАГНЕТТО 5 5 Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks 

7   7  7
 
P152QMI 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 1 6 3/3A7 

1 

2 8 2A 

3 

3A 8 4/4A 4 

4A 2/2A 5 

6 

7 

8 

P152QMI.16.3-00 1 

P152QMI.07.1-00 1 

P152QMI.07.1-00A 1 

P152QMI.07.1.3-00 1 

P152QMI.07.1.3-00A 1 

P152QMI.07.1.1-00 1 

P152QMI.07.1.1-00A 1

GB5787-86 2 

P152QMI.04-15 1 

139QMB.02-25 4 

GB5787-86       

Fan comp, cooling 

Magneto assy

Magneto assy 

Flywheel comp 

Flywheel comp 

Stator comp 

Stator comp 

Bolt, flange M5x12 

Nut, flange M12 

Bolt, flange 

Bolt, flange M6x20 2  

www.skybike.com.ua
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FIG.E9  E9 

FIG.E9 МАСЛО НАСОС 

Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks 

4 5 6 3   6 
 
P152QMI 

7 17 2 
1 P152QMI.12.1-00 

2 P152QMI.12-07 

3 P152QMI.12-09 

4 P152QMI.12-08 

5 GB6177-86 

6 GB5787-86 

7 GB5787-86 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

Oil pump assy. 

Sprocket, oil pump driven 

Chain, oil pump 

Separator, oil 

Nut, flange M6 

Bolt, flange M6x12 

Bolt, flange M6x25 2  
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FIG.E10  E10 

FIG.E10 МОТОР СТАРТЕРА 

Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks 

8       11 

 9 9   9 6 7 1515 2 10 71 10 16 4 10 13 17  12 3 
15  6 147 5 6 

1 P152QMI.06D-02 

2 P152QMI.06D-01 

3 P152QMI.06D.3-00 

4 P152QMI.06D.2-08 

5 P152QMI.06D.2-01 

6 P152QMI.06D.2-04 

7 P152QMI.06D.2-05 

8 P152QMI.06D.1-00 

9 GB5787-86 

10 GB70-85 

11 P152QMI.03-16 

12 P152QMI.03-19 

13 P152QMI.06D.2-07 

14 P152QMI.03-15 

15 P152QMI.06D.2-06 

16 GB/T12764-92 

17 P152QMI.06D.2-00 

Gear, starter reduction 1 

Shaft starter reduction gear 1 

Gear comp, starting clutch 1 

Outer comp, starting clutch 1 

Flange, starting clutch 1 

3 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

Spring, starting clutch roller 

Cap,  starting  clutch  roller spring

Motor assy, starter 

Bolt M6x16 

Bolt, socket M6x10 

Nut, lock

Washer, thrust 

Pin, cowel, d5x6 1 

Key, woodruff   25x14x4 1 

Roller, d10x10 3 

Bearing, needle, 28x32x17 1 

Gear comp, starting clutch 1  

P152QMI 

www.skybike.com.ua

11



FIG.E11 

9 9 2 9        10     3       7   14 13  
P152QMI 

 

 6 10 1 9 
4 11 7 7 75 12 7 7 7 

 E11 

FIG.E11  
Ref.No. Part No. 

1 P152QMI.01-18C 

2 P152QMI.01-26 

3 P152QMI.01-20 

4 P152QMI.01-21 8 5 P152QMI.01-24 

6 P152QMI.01-17 7 
7 GB5787-86 

8 GB5787-86 8
9 GB845-85 

10 139QMB.01-14 

11 P152QMI.01-22 

12 GB5787-86 

13 

КРЫШКА КАРТЕРА ЛЕВАЯ 

Description Q'ty Remarks 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

8 

2 

4 

2 

1  

1 

Cover, LH 

Plate, LH, cover 

Clamp, throttle cable 

Clamp, brake cable 

Clamp, breather drain 

tube Gasket, L, cover 

Bolt, flange M6x40 

Bolt, flange M6x65 

Screw, tapping M4x8 

Pin, dowel  d8x14 

Plate 

Bolt, flange M6x12 

Cleaner assy 1 
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FIG.E11A  E11A 

FIG.E11A КРЫШКА КАРТЕРА ЛЕВАЯ 

Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks 9 9   2 9        10     3       7   14 13  
P152QMI 

 
 6 10 9 

11 7 12 5 7 77 

 1A 
4 7 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 8 6 

7 7 
8 

9 8 10 7
11 

12 

13 

14 

P152QMI-A.01-18G 

P152QMI.01-26 

P152QMI.01-20 

P152QMI.01-21 

P152QMI.01-24 

P152QMI.01-17 

GB5787-86 

GB5787-86 

GB845-85 

139QMB.01-14 

P152QMI.01-22 

GB5787-86 

Cover, LH 1 

Plate, LH, cover 1 

Clamp, throttle cable 1 

Clamp, brake cable 1 

Clamp, breather drain 
tube 1 

Gasket, L, cover 1 

Bolt, flange M6x40 8 

Bolt, flange M6x65 2 

Screw, tapping M4x8 4 

Pin, dowel  d8x14 2 

Plate 1 

Bolt, flange M6x12 1 

Cleaner assy 1 

Clamp assy 1 

www.skybike.com.ua
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FIG.E12  E12 

FIG.E12 ВАРИАТОР ПЕРЕДНИЙ / КИК СТАРТЕР 

Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks 

1 P152QMI.06-05 

2 P152QMI.04-02 

3 P152QMI.06.3-00 

3A P152QMI.06.3-00A 

3B P152QMI.06.3-00B

4 P152QMI.04.1-01 

5 P152QMI.5-00

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

6 

6 GB29.2-88 

7 P152QMI.04-04 

8 P152QMI.04-06 

9 P152QMI.06-04 

10 P152QMI.06-03 

11 P152QMI.06.2-01 

12 P152QMI.06-09 

13 P152QMI.06-01 

14 P152QMI.06.3-00 

14A P152QMI.06.3-00A 

14B P152QMI.06.3-00B 

15 P152QMI.06-06 

16 P152QMI.06-08 

P152QMI 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Plate, kick return stopper 

Face, drive 

Spindle comp, kick starter 

Spindle comp, kick starter 

Spindle comp, kick starter 

Face comp movable drive 

Roller set, weight 

Bolt hex M6x25 

Plate, ramp 

Damper, slide 

Gear, kick driven 

Spring, starter gear friction 

Gear comp, starter idle 

Shaft, starter idle 

Spring, starter idle Spindle 

comp, kick starter Shaft 

kick starter 

Shaft kick starter 

Bush 12x16x12 

Bush, kick shaft 14x18x16 1  

www.skybike.com.ua
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FIG.E12  E12 

FIG.E12 ВАРИАТОР ПЕРЕДНИЙ / КИК СТАРТЕР  
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks 8   9  8 7 8 5  6 19    19A 

 
P152QMI 

22  11 10
26 4 

15 2513 12 
2 20 
28 

18 1  17 21 16 
3

27 

23 

17 P152QMI.06-07 

18 P152QMI.06.3-03 24 
19 P152QMI.06.1-00 

19A P152QMI.06.1-00A 

20 P152QMI.04-14 

21 N151FMG.06-08 

22 P152QMI.06-02 

23 P152QMI.04-15 

24 GB5787-86 

25 GB119-86 

26 P152QMI.04.1-02 

27 P152QMI.06.2-00 

28 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Spring, kick starter

Pin, special

Arm assy kick starter 

Arm assy kick starter 

Washer, plain 

Washer 

Washer  

Nut, flan ge M12 

Bolt, flange M6x12 

Roller d3x8 1 

Collar, drive face 1 

Gear comp, starter idle 1 

 Clutch assy 1  

www.skybike.com.ua
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FIG.E13  E13 

FIG.E13 РЕМЕНЬ / ВАРИАТОР ЗАДНИЙ 

Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks 

1 3 12 13 17 18 
1 

2 

3 10 4 9 5 6 
6 6 

 
P152QMI.04.4-00   Pulley assy, driven 1 

P152QMI.04.3-00 Clutch outer hub 1 

P152QMI.04.4.1-00 Plate assy, driven 1 

P152QMI.04.4.1.1-00 Clutch assy, drive 1 

P152QMI.04.4.1.2-00  Weight set, clutch 1 

P152QMI.04.4.1-01 Spring, clutch 3 14 7 4 7 P152QMI.04.4.1-02 Rubber, clutch damper 3 15 16 20 17 18 19 17 8 7 18 6 5 7 20 11 8 P152QMI.04.4.1-03 2
9 H1E41QMB.04-26 25 10 H1E41QMB.04.3-04 

Plate, clutch side 1 

O-Ring, pinion cap 2 

Circlip 3 26 / 26A  21 
 
P152QMI 

21 22 11 23 12 24 13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

139QMB.04.4-01 Nut 1 

P152QMI.04.4.3-00 Plate assy, fixed driven 1 

P152QMI.04.4-06 Bearing needle 1 

GB893.1-86 Circlip, in d28 1 

H1E52QMG.04-24 Bearing 1 

P152QMI.04.4.3-00 Face comp, driven 1 

P152QMI.04.4-08 Pin, roller guide 3 

P152QMI.04.4-09 Roller, guide 3 

P152QMI.04.4.2-00   Face comp, movable driven 1 

P152QMI.04.4-10 Seal, driven face 34x41x4 2  

www.skybike.com.ua
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FIG.E13  E13 

FIG.E13 РЕМЕНЬ / ВАРИАТОР ЗАДНИЙ 

Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks 

1 10 12 3 9 6 13 17 18 6 
 

21 H1E41QMB.04-26  

22 P152QMI.04.4-04 

23 P152QMI.04.4-03 

24 P152QMI.04.4-02 

25 P152QMI.04-15 

O-Ring, pinion cap 2 

Collar, seal 1 

Spring, driven face 1 

Collar, spring 1 

Nut, compressor flange M12 1 14 7 4 26 P152QMI.04-04 Belt, drive 1 15 16 20 17 18 19 17 8 18 6 5 20 7 2 7 11 25 26A P152QMI-A.04-03 Belt, drive 1 26 / 26A  21 
 
P152QMI 

21 22 23 24 

www.skybike.com.ua
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FIG.E14  E14 

FIG.E14 ТРАНСМИССИЯ 

Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks 

17   15 / 15A  4    16 14    13 

P152QMI 

 6 18 3 2 1 5 6 
10 11 8 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 10 7 12 10 8 11 9 8 12 

13 7 
14 7 15 

15A 

16 

17 

18 

P152QMI.01-07 

P152QMI.01-09 

GB/T276-94 

GB/T276-94 

GB/T276-94 

139QMB.01-14 

GB5787-86 

GB5787-86 

139QMB.04-07 

139QMB.01-11 

139QMB.01-10 

139QMB.01-12 

P152QMI.04-09 

P152QMI.04.2-00 

P152QMI.04-11 

P152QMI-A.04-11 

P152QMI.04-13 

139QMB.04-12 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Cover, gear box 

Gasket, gear box 

Bearing, 6203 

Bearing, 6204 

Bearing, 6202 

Pin, dowel d8x14 2 

Bolt, flange M6x28 3 

Bolt, flange M6x35 3 

Oil seal 19x32x6 1 

Washer d8 2 

Bolt, drain oil 1 

Plug,, oil 1 

Shaft, drive 1 

Shaft, idle 1 

Shaft, final 1 

Shaft, final 1 

Final gear 1 

Girclip 1 

Cover assy, gear box 1 
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FIG.E15  E15 

FIG.E15 КАРТЕР 

Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks 1 2 14 14 3 13 7/7A 7/7A 13 8/8A 8/8A 

               4/4A 20 19

6 /6A 5 16 17 1810 15 12 9 2 11 

1 P152QMI.01.2-00 

2 139QMB.01.5-00 

3 P152QMI.01-04 

4 P152QMI-A.01.1-00 

4A P152QMI-A.01.1-00 

5 139QMB.01.4-00 

6 P152QMI.01-27 

6A P152QMI.01-27A 

7 P152QMI.02-30 

7A P157QMJ.02-30 

8 P152QMI.02-04 

8A P157QMJ.02-34 

9 GB/T276-94 

10 GB/T276-94 

11 139QMB.03-17 

12 139QMB.04-10 

13 139QMB.01-14 

14 GB5787-86 

15 GB/T276-94 

16 139QMB.01-05 

Crankcase assy, RH 1 

Bush, engine mount 2 

Gasket, crankcase 1 

Crankcase assy, LH 1 

Crankcase assy, LH 1 

Bush, rear shock 
1 absorber 

Tube, duct 1 

Tube, duct 1 

Bolt, stud, M8x188 2 

Bolt, stud, M8x202 2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Bolt, stud, M8x196 

Bolt, stud, M8x210 

Bearing, 6301 

Bearing, 6004 

Oil seal, 19.8x30x5 

Oil seal, 27x42x7

Pin, dowel, d8x14 2 

Bolt, flange, M6x50 2 

Bearing, 6002 1 

Pin, brake shoe anchor 1  

P152QMI 
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FIG.E15  E15 

FIG.E15 КАРТЕР 

Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks 

1  2 14 14 3    13  7/7A 7/7A 13 8/8A  4/4A8/8A 
 
P152QMI 

6 /6A 5 1610 15 129 211 20 19 

17 139QMB.01-08 

18 GB6187-86 

19 244FMI.01-14 

20 244FMI.01-15 17 18 
O-Ring 1 

Nut, flange M8 1 

Nut, flange M12 1 

Washer, drain plug 12 1  
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20



FIG.E16  E16 

FIG.E16 КОЛЕНВАЛ / ПОРШЕНЬ 

Ref.No. Part No. Description Q’ty Remarks 1  5  6 3/3A/3B    6  4    2 2A 
 
P152QMI 

1 P152QMI.03-00 

2 P152QMI.03-10 

2A P152QMI.03-10A 

3 P152QMI.03-09 

3A P152QMI.03-09A 

4 P152QMI.03-06 

5 P152QMI.03-15 

6 P152QMI.03-18 

  Crankshaft comp 1 

Ring set, piston 1 

Ring set, piston 1 

Piston 1 

Piston 1 

Pin, piston 1 

Key, woodruff 1 

Clip, piston pin 2 
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FIG.E17 

24 24 1 

17 21 
 16 12 3 7 2826 10  27  2 13 30 15 4 

 21  14 11  8  3 26 18  9 23 23 1 20 25 

 
 E17 

FIG.E17 КАРБЮРАТОР 

Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks 

1 PD24J 1 GY6 

2 1 

3 1 

4 1 

5 1 

6 1 

7 1 

8 1 

9 1 

10 1 

11 1 

12 2 

13 1 

22 
P152QMI 

6 29 251 27 5 27 19 1 
14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

1 

1 

Carburetor assy 

Valve set, float 

Needle set, jet 

Float set 

Chamber set, float 

Screw set A 

Screw set B 

Holder, needle jet 

Valve set starter 

Valve set, air cut 

Spring, compression coil 

Screw, pan, 5x12 

Gasket set 

Top cap comp 

Holder, main jet 

Piston, vacuum 1 

Binder 1 

Cover, starter valve 1 

Tube, overflow 1 

Tube, vacuum 1  

www.skybike.com.ua

22



FIG.E17  E17 

FIGE17 КАРБЮРАТОР 21 17 21 
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks 14         1 

     16 12 24 24 7  10 3 2826 27 

21 11 22 

23 8 24 

25 3 26 

27 26 18 28 

29 

30 9 23 23 1 

2 

4 

2 

2 

2 

2 

3 

1 

1 

Screw, pan, M4x8 

Screw, Pan, M4x14 

Screw-washer, M4x8 

Screw-washer, M4x10 

Screw-washer, M4x12 

Clip B7, tube 

Clip B8, tube 

Tube,  d3.5x210 

Jet, main 

Jet, slow 1 

P152QMI 

 2 30 4        22 1 
13 15 6 29 1 5 27 

20 25 25 27 19 
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